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CHAPTER 68. 

[Published March 3, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the Indus-
trial School for Boys, for the purpose of introducing the manufac-
ture of boots and shoes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as fo-llows : 

SEcrtom 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation. 

money in the general fund, not otherwise appropri- 
ated, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), 
to the Industrial School for Boys, for the purpose of 
introducing the manufacture of boots and shoes in 
the institution. 

SECTION 2. All sums appropriated by this act, shall 
nTeoeld. 

be drawn
as 

be drawn from the treasury, on resolution of the 
board of managers, as needed. 

Swum 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 29, 1876. 

CHAPTER 69. 

AN ACT to appropriate to William P. Stowe the sum of five hund-
red and twenty-seven dollars ($527) and interest from March 7, 
1863. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as foltows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Wil- A ppropriation * 

ham P. Stowe, out of any money in the treasury be- 
longing to the general fund, not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of five hundred and twenty-seven dol-
lars, and interest from March 7, 1863, being in full 
payment for services as chaplain of the 27th regi-
ment of Wisconsin Volunteers, while in the service 
of.the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 29, 1876. 


